
Group Date Day of week Hour

02.10.2024 Wednesday 13.00-14.30

04.10.2024 Friday 13.00-14.30

13.00-14.30

14.30-16.00

09.10.2024 Wednesday 17.00-18.30

10.10.2024 Thursday free term

8.00-9.30

9.45-11.15

14.10.2024 Monday free term

15.10.2024 Tuesday 8.00-9.30

16.10.2024 Wednesday 17.00-18.30

17.10.2024 Thursday free term

18.10.2024 Friday 12.45-14.15

21.10.2024 Monday free term

22.10.2024 Tuesday 13.00-14.30

23.10.2024 Wednesday free term

24.10.2024 Thursday free term

25.10.2024 Friday free term

28.10.2024 Monday free term

coming soon

coming soon

coming soon

11.10.2024 Friday

Małgorzata Szmyt
Prematurity and its complications (respiratory distress syndrome, bronchopulmonary dysplasia, 
retinopathy, necrotizing enterocolitis, periventricular hemorrhage, leucomalacia, osteopenia of 
prematurity, anemia)

G
R

O
U

P
 1

a/
 1

b
/ 2

a/
 2

b Małgorzata Szmyt

Małgorzata Szmyt

08.10.2024

Emergency conditions in neonatology - perinatal injuries, hypoxic-ischemic encephalopathy, selected 
metabolic diseases. Congenital malformations requiring intervention in the neonatal period ( defects of 
the gastrointestinal tract, urinary tract, nervous system, ductal heart defects)

Inflammatory - bowel disease in children. Ulcerative colitis, Crohn’s disease, non-specific colitis

Gastroenterology - nutrition [4h]

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta Vomiting in children. Constipations in children.

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta

Małgorzata Szmyt

Ewa Gniadek

Tuesday
Małgorzata Szmyt

Prematurity and its complications (respiratory distress syndrome, bronchopulmonary dysplasia, 
retinopathy, necrotizing enterocolitis, periventricular hemorrhage, leucomalacia, osteopenia of 

Congenital infections (bacterial, viral, other). Early and late neonatal infections. Etiology, epidemiology, 
prevention, diagnosis, symptomatology, treatment of infections in the neonatal period

Congenital infections (bacterial, viral, other). Early and late neonatal infections. Etiology, epidemiology, 
prevention, diagnosis, symptomatology, treatment of infections in the neonatal period

Differential diagnosis of arthritis in children. Reactive arthritis. Juvenile rheumatoid arthritis.

  PEDIATRICS 6 TH YEAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024

WINTER SEMESTER

Seminars

GROUP 1a/ 1b/ 2a/ 2b

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta

Subject

Chemical burns of the eso phagus. Gastrointestinal foreign bodies. Bleeding of the upper and lower part 
of the gastrointestinal tract

Tomasz Brzeski Symptomatology, taking history, physical examination in oncology and hematology

Tomasz Brzeski Solid tumors in children

Tomasz Brzeski

Tutor

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta

Emergencies in oncology

Ewa Gniadek
Diagnosis of tissue diseases in children. Differences in the course of connective tissue diseases in 
children.



Group Date Day of week Hour

11.15-12.45

13.00-14.30

11.15-12.45

13.00-14.30

14.11.2024 Thursday 8.00-9.30

15.11.2024 Friday 8.00-9.30

18.11.2024 Monday 13.00-14.30

19.11.2024 Tuesday 8.00-9.30

20.11.2024 Wednesday 8.00-9.30

21.11.2024 Thursday 8.00-9.30

22.11.2024 Friday 8.00-9.30

27.11.2024 Wednesday 8.00-9.30

28.11.2024 Thursday 8.00-9.30

29.11.2024 Friday 13.00-14.30

02.12.2024 Monday 8.00-9.30

8.00-9.30

9.30-11.00

04.12.2024 Wednesday 8.00-9.30

coming soon

coming soon

coming soon

03.12.2024 Tuesday

Emergency conditions in neonatology - perinatal injuries, hypoxic-ischemic encephalopathy, selected 
metabolic diseases. Congenital malformations requiring intervention in the neonatal period ( defects of 
the gastrointestinal tract, urinary tract, nervous system, ductal heart defects)Małgorzata Szmyt

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta Gastroenterology - nutrition [4h]

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta Inflammatory - bowel disease in children. Ulcerative colitis, Crohn’s disease, non-specific colitis

G
R

O
U

P
 3

a/
 3

b

Małgorzata Szmyt
Prematurity and its complications (respiratory distress syndrome, bronchopulmonary dysplasia, 
retinopathy, necrotizing enterocolitis, periventricular hemorrhage, leucomalacia, osteopenia of 
prematurity, anemia)

Małgorzata Szmyt
Congenital infections (bacterial, viral, other). Early and late neonatal infections. Etiology, epidemiology, 
prevention, diagnosis, symptomatology, treatment of infections in the neonatal period

free term

free term

free term

Tomasz Brzeski Emergencies in oncology

free term

Congenital infections (bacterial, viral, other). Early and late neonatal infections. Etiology, epidemiology, 
prevention, diagnosis, symptomatology, treatment of infections in the neonatal period

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta Vomiting in children. Constipations in children.

free term

free term

Ewa Gniadek Differential diagnosis of arthritis in children. Reactive arthritis. Juvenile rheumatoid arthritis.

free term

Ewa Gniadek
Diagnosis of tissue diseases in children. Differences in the course of connective tissue diseases in 
children.

   PEDIATRICS 6 TH YEAR

free term

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024

WINTER SEMESTER

Seminars

GROUP 3a/ 3b

Tutor Subject

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta
Chemical burns of the eso phagus. Gastrointestinal foreign bodies. Bleeding of the upper and lower part 
of the gastrointestinal tract

12.11.2024

13.11.2024

Tuesday

Wednesday

Tomasz Brzeski Symptomatology, taking history, physical examination in oncology and hematology

Tomasz Brzeski Solid tumors in children



Group Date Day of week Hour

06.12.2024 Friday 13.00-14.30

09.12.2024 Monday 12.45-14.15

10.12.2024 Tuesday 13.45-15.15

13.45-15.15

17.00-18.30

12.12.2024 Thursday 13.45-15.15

13.12.2024 Friday 13.15-14.45

16.12.2024 Monday 13.15-14.45

19.12.2024 Thursday 7.30-9.00

07.01.2025 Tuesday 13.45-15.15

08.01.2025 Wednesday 13.45-15.15

09.01.2025 Thursday 13.45-15.15

10.01.2025 Friday 8.00-9.30

coming soon

coming soon

coming soon

free term

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta Gastroenterology - nutrition [4h]

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta Inflammatory - bowel disease in children. Ulcerative colitis, Crohn’s disease, non-specific colitis

Elżbieta Jarocka-Cyrta Vomiting in children. Constipations in children.

G
R

O
U

P
 4

a/
 4

b
/ 5

a/
 5

b

Małgorzata Szmyt
Prematurity and its complications (respiratory distress syndrome, bronchopulmonary dysplasia, 
retinopathy, necrotizing enterocolitis, periventricular hemorrhage, leucomalacia, osteopenia of 
prematurity, anemia)

Tomasz Brzeski Symptomatology, taking history, physical examination in oncology and hematology

Małgorzata Szmyt
Congenital infections (bacterial, viral, other). Early and late neonatal infections. Etiology, epidemiology, 
prevention, diagnosis, symptomatology, treatment of infections in the neonatal period

Tomasz Brzeski Solid tumors in children

Tomasz Brzeski Emergencies in oncology

Małgorzata Szmyt
Emergency conditions in neonatology - perinatal injuries, hypoxic-ischemic encephalopathy, selected 
metabolic diseases. Congenital malformations requiring intervention in the neonatal period ( defects of 
the gastrointestinal tract, urinary tract, nervous system, ductal heart defects)

11.12.2024 Wednesday

free term

free term

WINTER SEMESTER

Seminars

GROUP 4a/ 4b/ 5a/ 5b

Tutor Subject

   PEDIATRICS 6 TH YEAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024

Ewa Gniadek
Diagnosis of tissue diseases in children. Differences in the course of connective tissue diseases in 
children.

free term

free term

Ewa Gniadek Differential diagnosis of arthritis in children. Reactive arthritis. Juvenile rheumatoid arthritis.



Group Date Day of week Hour

 2a/ 2b/ 3a/ 3b 12.11.2024 Tuesday 14.30-17.30 Behring Center 306

1a/ 1b/ 5a/ 5b 20.11.2024 Wednesday 15.00-18.00 CSM Lecture Hall

4a/ 4b 22.11.2024 Friday 15.00-18.00 CSM 100D

Vaccination in the special situations
Sepsis. Invasive pneumococcal disease. Meningitis

Ewelina Krzykwa-Smyk
Vaccination in the special situations
Sepsis. Invasive pneumococcal disease. Meningitis

Vaccination in the special situations
Sepsis. Invasive pneumococcal disease. Meningitis

   PEDIATRICS 6 TH YEAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024

WINTER SEMESTER

Seminars

SEMINAR GROUPS

Tutor Subject


